Ancillary Providers

80410
80750
80938
80969
80998
80999
90001

Chiropractor
Occupational Therapist
Physical Therapist

Indiana Patient's Compensation Fund

Rule 21 Rates

(Effective July 1, 2025)

IDO1

* An Ancillary Provider pays surcharge at 100% of the underlying premium (or the $100 statutory minimum,
whichever is greater).

Inhalation/Respiratory Therapist ~ « An Ancillary Provider may be considered an employee of a corporation and may share the limits of a corporation,

Nurse - RN/LPN
Corporate Liability

Independent Ancillary Providers

* Independent Ancillary Provider (IAP) rates are a percentage of the Physician Class 1 rate.
* IAP ISO codes are defined by license, not job function. For example, an individual who is licensed as both a Registered Nurse and a Nurse Anesthetist must use
the Nurse Anesthetist ISO code and pay the Nurse Anesthetist surcharge regardless of their job duties.

unless they are a member of a partnership or professional corporation per IC 34-18-4-4.

* The surcharge for a Reporting Endorsement for an Ancillary Provider is 100% of the underlying tail policy
Emergency Medical Technician ~ premium (or the $100 statutory minimum, whichever is greater).

* An IAP may only share in the limits of a hospital, psychiatric hospital, or nursing home per 760 IAC 1-21-10(f); they may not share in the limits of a Corp.

* Part-time discounts are allowed.

80116
80161
80210
80211
80616
80620
80621
80912
80960
80962
80965
80994

Effective

Class 1 Rate

Physician Assistant
Anesthesiologist Assistant
Dentist - Oral Surgery
Dentist

Nurse Practitioner
Podiatrist - Surgery
Podiatrist - No Surgery
Psychologist

Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist
Nurse Midwife

Clinical Nurse Specialist
Optometrist

35.0%
45.0%
130.0%
20.0%
35.0%
145.0%
92.5%
12.5%
45.0%
150.0%
35.0%
12.5%

L2 20 B 2 7B O T A

7/1/2017 7/1/2018 7/1/2019 7/1/2020 7/1/2021 7/1/2022 7/1/2023 7/1/2024 7/1/2025
$3,332  $ 2,970 § 2,970 $ 2,921

$2,986
$1,045
N/A
$3,882
$597
$1,045
$4,330
$2,762
$373
$1,344
$4,479
$1,045
$373

$1,166
$1,499
$4,332

$666
$1,166
$4,831
$3,082

$417
$1,499
$4,998
$1,166

$417

$1,040
$1,337
$3,861

$594
$1,040
$4,307
$2,747

$371
$1,337
$4,455
$1,040

$371

$1,040
$1,337
$3,861

$594
$1,040
$4,307
$2,747

$371
$1,337
$4,455
$1,040

$371

$1,022
$1,314
$3,797

$584
$1,022
$4,235
$2,702

$365
$1,314
$4,382
$1,022

$365

$ 2,921
$1,022
$1,314
$3,797

$584
$1,022
$4,235
$2,702
$365
$1,314
$4,382
$1,022
$365

$ 2,921
$1,022
$1,314
$3,797

$584
$1,022
$4,235
$2,702
$365
$1,314
$4,382
$1,022
$365

$3,043

$1,065
$1,369
$3,956

$609
$1,065
$4,412
$2.815

$380
$1,369
$4,565
$1,065

$380

$3,043

$1,065
$1,369
$3,956

$609
$1,065
$4,412
$2,815

$380
$1,369
$4,565
$1,065

$380
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