Indiana Patient's Compensation Fund Rule 21 Rates

(Effective July 1, 2025)



Ancillary Providers

80410	Chiropractor
80750	Occupational Therapist
80938	Physical Therapist
80969	Inhalation/Respiratory Therapist
80998	Nurse - RN/LPN
80999	Corporate Liability
90001	Emergency Medical Technician

- An Ancillary Provider pays surcharge at 100% of the underlying premium (or the \$100 statutory minimum, whichever is greater).
- An Ancillary Provider may be considered an employee of a corporation and may share the limits of a corporation, unless they are a member of a partnership or professional corporation per IC 34-18-4-4.
- The surcharge for a Reporting Endorsement for an Ancillary Provider is 100% of the underlying tail policy premium (or the \$100 statutory minimum, whichever is greater).

Independent Ancillary Providers

- Independent Ancillary Provider (IAP) rates are a percentage of the Physician Class 1 rate.
- IAP ISO codes are defined by license, not job function. For example, an individual who is licensed as both a Registered Nurse and a Nurse Anesthetist must use the Nurse Anesthetist ISO code and pay the Nurse Anesthetist surcharge regardless of their job duties.
- An IAP may only share in the limits of a hospital, psychiatric hospital, or nursing home per 760 IAC 1-21-10(f); they may not share in the limits of a Corp.
- Part-time discounts are allowed.

		Effective →	7/1/2017	7/1/2018	7/1/2019	7/1/2020	7/1/2021	7/1/2022	7/1/2023	7/1/2024	7/1/2025
	•	Class 1 Rate →	\$2,986	\$3,332	\$ 2,970	\$ 2,970	\$ 2,921	\$ 2,921	\$ 2,921	\$3,043	\$3,043
80116	Physician Assistant	35.0% →	\$1,045	\$1,166	\$1,040	\$1,040	\$1,022	\$1,022	\$1,022	\$1,065	\$1,065
80161	Anesthesiologist Assistant	45.0% →	N/A	\$1,499	\$1,337	\$1,337	\$1,314	\$1,314	\$1,314	\$1,369	\$1,369
80210	Dentist - Oral Surgery	130.0% →	\$3,882	\$4,332	\$3,861	\$3,861	\$3,797	\$3,797	\$3,797	\$3,956	\$3,956
80211	Dentist	20.0% →	\$597	\$666	\$594	\$594	\$584	\$584	\$584	\$609	\$609
80616	Nurse Practitioner	35.0% →	\$1,045	\$1,166	\$1,040	\$1,040	\$1,022	\$1,022	\$1,022	\$1,065	\$1,065
80620	Podiatrist - Surgery	145.0% →	\$4,330	\$4,831	\$4,307	\$4,307	\$4,235	\$4,235	\$4,235	\$4,412	\$4,412
80621	Podiatrist - No Surgery	92.5% →	\$2,762	\$3,082	\$2,747	\$2,747	\$2,702	\$2,702	\$2,702	\$2,815	\$2,815
80912	Psychologist	12.5% →	\$373	\$417	\$371	\$371	\$365	\$365	\$365	\$380	\$380
80960	Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetis	t 45.0% →	\$1,344	\$1,499	\$1,337	\$1,337	\$1,314	\$1,314	\$1,314	\$1,369	\$1,369
80962	Nurse Midwife	150.0% →	\$4,479	\$4,998	\$4,455	\$4,455	\$4,382	\$4,382	\$4,382	\$4,565	\$4,565
80965	Clinical Nurse Specialist	35.0% →	\$1,045	\$1,166	\$1,040	\$1,040	\$1,022	\$1,022	\$1,022	\$1,065	\$1,065
80994	Optometrist	12.5% →	\$373	\$417	\$371	\$371	\$365	\$365	\$365	\$380	\$380